# **SPONSORSHIPS**

BE A PART OF OUR SUCCESS

#### WHY SPONSOR OCRA-

01

02

03

DG?<sub>04</sub>

05

06

Brand visibility

Networking

Engagement

Lead generation Targeted marketing

Enhanced corporate image

## Diamond

- · All Platinum benefits
- + Benefits below:
- Sponsorship will be tailored to sponsor needs. Please contact Director of Strategic Partners for more information

### Platinum

- All Bronze benefits
- + Benefits below:
- Priority as speaker in OCRA-DG Educational program and/or Annual Conference
- 4 Complimentary registration to 2025 Annual Conference
- Priority to present/speak at any OCRA-DG event or webinar
- 2 Complimentary registration to any OCRA-DG social mixer or in-person event (excluding OCRA-DG Annual Conference)
- Exhibit table at 2025 Annual Conference with priority placement
- Exhibit table at OCRA-DG in-person events (if available)
- Dedicated walk-in slide for all OCRA-DG inperson event

## Gold

- · All Bronze benefits
- + Benefits below:
- Priority as speaker in OCRA-DG Educational program and/or Annual Conference
- 3 Complimentary registration to 2025 Annual Conference
- Priority to present/speak at any OCRA-DG event or webinar
- 2 Complimentary registration to any OCRA-DG social mixer or in-person event (excluding OCRA-DG Annual Conference)
- Exhibit table at 2025 Annual Conference with priority placement
- Exhibit table at OCRA-DG in-person events (if available)

## Silver

- · All Bronze benefits
- + Benefits below:
- 2 Complimentary registration to 2025 Annual Conference
- Priority to speak/present at any OCRA-DG event or webinar
- Complimentary registration to any OCRA-DG social mixer or in-person event (excluding OCRA-DG Annual Conference)

### Bronze

- Company logo on OCRA-DG website
- Unlimited job postings
- Complimentary consulting posting
- Company logo on all OCRA-DG communications
- Logo placement on sponsor thank you slides on all OCRA-DG events and webinars
- Opportunity for speaking in OCRA-DG Educational program
- Recognition on 2025 Annual Conference program
- Recognition at OCRA-DG Appreciation Event

#### Friends

\$500

- Recognition on OCRA-DG website
- Unlimited job postings
- Complimentary consulting posting
- Recognition on 2025 Annual Conference program

#### Contact Information

- Julie Manchester, Director of Strategic Partners
- partners@ocra-dg.org
- 714-414-2098

